

CDW Canada Recognized with Canada Theater/Area Award as Commercial Partner of the Year at Cisco Partner Summit 2018

Etobicoke, ON – November 16, 2018 – At Cisco's recent annual partner conference in Las Vegas, Nevada, <u>CDW Canada</u> received the Commercial Partner of the Year Award for its innovation, leadership and best practice as a Cisco business partner across Canada. Daniel Reio, Director, Product & Partner Management, accepted the award on behalf of the company, which was recognized for its dedication and achievements in building customizable, end-to-end solutions using Cisco products, pushing the limits of the technology and integrating the products into customers' IT environments to solve their unique business challenges.

"CDW Canada is proud to be a longstanding Cisco partner, and to receive this wonderful recognition," said Reio. "This award is a testament to our team of dedicated coworkers — from account managers to solution architects — and their commitment to provide the best solutions to customers."

Cisco Partner Summit Theatre awards reflect the top-performing partners within specific technology markets across Canada. All award recipients are selected by a group of Cisco Global Partner Organization and regional and theatre executives.

Cisco Partner Summit is attended by more than 2,100 global attendees from Cisco's ecosystem of partners representing more than 1,000 companies worldwide from more than 75 countries.

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada is a leading provider of technology solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Ranked the No. 1 solution provider in Canada on the Computer Dealer News Top 100 Solution Providers list, CDW Canada helps customers achieve their goals by delivering integrated technology solutions and services that help customers navigate an increasingly complex IT market and maximize the return on their technology investment. Areas of focus include software, networking, unified communications, data centre and mobility solutions. CDW Canada is listed on the Financial Post 500 list and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Vernon Hills, Illinois-based CDW Corporation, a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca .

-30-

For more information please contact:

Cindy Watson / Mike Martin StrategicAmpersand Inc. (for CDW Canada) cindy@stratamp.com
mike@stratamp.com